

HOUSE

AMENDMENT NO. ___

Offered by

of

1 AMEND House Bill Nos. 276, 233 & 274, Page 2, Section 578.502,
2 Line 15, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the following: "located within five hundred feet of a
4 cemetery, mortuary, church, or other place of"; and

5 Further amend said bill Page 2, Section 578.503, Line 5, by
6 deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
7 following: "in picketing from two hours prior through two hours
8 following the commencement of a"; and

9 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional
10 references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____